FORM P1O-1619A APHITHA - VEV XVIII MB 0651-0021

06-05-2000

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



## 101373815 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment** New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) 05/11/00 Jack E.Cavenev Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) James Brownlee 05/11/00 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Panduit Corp if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (fine 1) representative is attached. 17301 S. Ridgeland Avenue (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (tine 3) Illinois 60477-3091 Tinley Park Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/05/2000 DMG JYEN (00000053 160616 ) : 160613 VI HERDSE 4 . Ju n

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M enegement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Sc Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Ass whent Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0045

FORM PTC Express SM 30/96 OMB 0851 0027	)-16PB	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (708)532-1800, X1302
Name	Robert A. McCann, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Panduit Corp.		
Address (line 2)	17301 S. Ridgeland Ave	enue	
Address (line 3)	Tinley Park, Illinois	60477-3091	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	k if additional numbers attached
	• •	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten st named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year 05/11/00
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	no.
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for		onal fees can be charged to the account.)  Posit Account Number:	# 16-0228
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		ief, the foregoing information is truing in the information is truing in all document. Charges to depo	
Robert	A. McCann, Esq.	Robert A. Min	May 15, 2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	• • •	∑ Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1) J	ason O'Young				05/11/00
Name (line 2)					Emprovious Data
					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<b>L</b>					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					<u> </u>
Name (line 2)					عب <sup>ة</sup> وي
Receiving Pa	rtv(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving partis	Se attached — S
-	Receiving Party(ies)		mark is additional limines	or receiving partie	2
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
rearrie (ille 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
					<del></del>
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	le e
Maria					Tue
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (tine 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Application N	City	Number(s)	State/Country  Mark if additional nu	Zip C	ode
	umberisi or Patent			mhors attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number of	• •			me property).
	• •	r the Patent Number			
	Patent Application Number of	r the Patent Number		umbers for the sa	
	Patent Application Number of	r the Patent Number		umbers for the sa	
	Patent Application Number of	r the Patent Number		umbers for the sa	
	Patent Application Number of	r the Patent Number		umbers for the sa	
	Patent Application Number of	r the Patent Number		umbers for the sa	
	Patent Application Number of	r the Patent Number		umbers for the sa	
	Patent Application Number of	r the Patent Number		umbers for the sa	

PATENT

**REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0047** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Jack E. Caveney, James Brownlee and Jason O'Young, depose and say that we are citizens of the United States of America residing at 546 Dalewood Lane, Hinsdale. Illinois 60521, in the County of DuPage; 477 Lakewood Blvd., Park Forest, Illinois 60466, in the County of Cook; and 19123 Weber Rd., Mokena, Illinois 60448, in the County of Will; have invented certain new original and ornamental improvements in a

## <u>CABLE TIE</u>

Our Reference No. LCB319

and described in a patent application executed by us	s of even date herewith (and I	hereby authorize
my attorney, Robert A. McCanr, to here insert the	filing date and serial number of	of said
application, as soon as it is known, Filed	, Serial No.	)
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the Unite	ed States therefore; and	

WHEREAS, Panduit Corp.. a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 17301 Ridgeland Avenue, Tinley Park, Illinois 60477, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and in, to and under Letters Patent or Design Registration therefore in the United States and all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention or inventions, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States

PATENT REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0048 and for patents, utility models and other industrial property in all other countries for the aboveentitled invention or inventions, including any and all priority rights or dates pursuant to the
provisions of any International Convention for the protection of industrial property; and in, to and
under all Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention or inventions in the United States
and all other countries, and in to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions
thereof, and covenant that we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request
the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or
inventions included herein to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and we authorize
said ASSIGNEE to file applications for patents, utility models and other industrial property based
on said invention or inventions in ASSIGNEE's name and to claim the above identified priority
rights or dates.

We further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to us respecting said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers, including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc., and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, in the United States and all other countries.

2

PATENT REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0049 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Jack E. Caveney	Date
State of Illinois ) ) SS County of DuPage )	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for certify that Jack E. Caveney, personally known to me subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared be that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument purposes therein set forth.	fore me this day in person and acknowledged
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto of May. 2000.  OFFICIAL SEAL CHARELLA A. VALENTA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY GONNIBAION EYPIBES 10.7.2000	set my hand and notarial seal this _//_ day
(I.S.) James Crownkee - James Brownlee	MAY 11 2000 Date
State of Illinois ) ) SS County of Cook )	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and forcertify that James Brownlee, personally known to me subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared be that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument numbers of the same instrument.	ne to be the same person whose name is efore me this day in person and acknowledged

and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this <u>i</u> day of May. 2000.

**SEAL** 

**PATENT REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0050** 

(L.S.) Jason O'Young	MAY 11, 2000
Jason O'Young	Date
State of Illinois )	
) SS County of Will )	

I. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jason O'Young, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

OFFICIAL CEAL
ELAINE MATHIS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/15/03

RECORDED: 05/15/2000

Notary Public